
From: Richard Kahn < 
Sent: Thursday, May 17, 2018 6:00 PM 
To: Jeffrey E. 
Subject: Fwd: - Check request - May 15, 2018 

attached is craziness from anna regarding hanging of fence at =er house first it was MI $1,500 then anna $500, her 
mother $500 and tap $500.. 
now her mother $500 and tap $500 and $120 

please advise on anna =equest of $1,200 for hanging of her fence.. 
thank =ou 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 =exington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cell 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Ann Rodriquez < <mailto 

Subject: Re: - Check request - =ay 15, 2018 

Date: May 16, 2018 at 11:57:23 AM EDT 

To: Daphne Wallace < <mailto 

Richard Kahn < », Jeanne Brennan 

If possible.... 
$500 

$500 
$120 for =esterday 

<=iv class=""> 
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Begin =orwarded message: 

From: Ann Rodriquez < <mailto 

Subject: Re: - Check request - =ay 15, 2018 

Date: May 15, 2018 at 8:54:44 PM EDT 

To: Richard Kahn < <mailto > > 

> > 

Sorry for the email Rich. Just having a hard =ime with the family at the moment please disregard this email 

Ann R. 

On May 15, 2018, at 6:18 PM, Ann Rodriquez =lt 
<mailto >  wrote: 

I kick'd my son out of the House (He have to be gone =y Thursday) I don't know if I'm going to • 
=raduation because I can't afford it and • is just extremely =isrespectful when I tell her that I can't afford =hi ngs 

Ann =. 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: =/b>Ann Rodriquez < 

Subject: =/b>Re: = Check request - May 15, 2018 

Date: =/b>May 15, 2018 at 5:06:11 PM =DT 

To: =/b>Richard Kahn < 

IN: Daphne Wallace < >, Jeanne Brennan < 

only 

Ann R. 
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On May 15, 2018, at 4:35 PM, Ann Rodriquez =It 
<mailto > wrote: 

Hi Rich, 

Sorry, I just got =ome. will get nothing. -I tried to help him but it didn't =ork. 

Initially, we were trying to help =Mout so he could go to Graduation with some money in =is 
pocket but he took us all for granted. I told since we only =ave one side of the fence to complete, he can do it with 

and my =other and when I come home we can all finish it together. -He did =othing 

Apparently, my Son let my mother to =ig more holes by herself and he didn't do anything after she 
=sked him to help. We stayed up all night putting up a fence to help =im. He was waiting today for Tap and Ito finish 
work so we could do it =gain like last night. 

Can you please make =he check payable, if possible to: 
=500.00 

5500.00 
Ann =odriquez $500.00 

This will not =appen again! We've been working on this gate since Sunday and =MI have no 
appreciation for what My mother, Tap and I was doing for =im. So I'm done. I will no longer use him for anything 

My apologies, 
Ann R. 

then set price.. 

On May =5, 2018, at 3:51 PM, Ann Rodriquez < 

ok. will do 

Ann R. 

> wrote: 

On May =5, 2018, at 2:44 PM, Richard Kahn < > wrote: 

ok to sign 
anna going forward i would prefer to =ay your son, mother and tap an hourly rate rather 

thanks 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th =loor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
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cell 

On May =5, 2018, at 1:40 PM, Daphne Wallace < 

Greetings Rich, 

Anna is =equesting the following check: 

Ahmaud =odriquez: $1,500.00 (Install back fence) 

c = Ahmaud Rodriquez - May 15, 2018.pdf> 

> wrote: 
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